

People's Primary Healthcare Initiative District Support Unit District Khuzdar

TENDER NOTICE

District Support Unit PPHI Khuzdar

PPHI-B DSU Khuzar, invites sealed Tender for the work briefed in the table below. Tender drawing and specifications are invited from the well-reputed authorized contractor/dealers/firms/vendors with the terms & conditions mentioned below.

Installation of complete solarization, repair/renovation, sanitation and plumbing work, furniture's/fixture and medical equipment's of **BHU Balbal Took District Khuzdar** as per details of works mentioned below.

S.No	Nature of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)
1	Installing of complete solar system and cabling of BHU Building	
2	Repair/renovation of BHU Building along with boundary wall	2,150,000/-
3	Sanitation and plumbing of two bath rooms, digging of septic tank	
4	Furniture/fixture and medical equipment's as per BHU protocol	

Terms and Conditions:

- a) The tender documents can be obtained from the office of DSM, PPHI District Support Unit, Khuzdar during the office hours from 20th December 2024 to 4th January 2025 submitting RS. 2000/- as Tender fee (Non-refundable) in the form of Pay order/Demand draft in favor of PPHI DSU Khuzdar at ABL main Branch Khuzdar.
- **b)** The bidding documents can also be downloaded from the website of PPHI-B, i.e. https://pphib.org/pphi-b/.
- ${f c})$ All the Government applicable taxes will be deducted.
- d) The Participating firms must be registered with PEC, FBR and BRA.
- e) The last date of submission of bids is 4st January 2025 at 11:00 a.m. which will be opened on same day at 11:30 a.m
- f) All bids will deposit 2% of the total estimated cost as security deposit in the form of Demand draft/Pay Order/Call deposit in favor of PPHI-DSU Khuzdar at ABL main Branch Khuzdar. (Refundable)
- **g**) The PPHI DSU Khuzdar reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the proposals, for which reasons will be recorded in writing as per PPRA rules
- **h)** Bids submitted through fax, email, or WhatsApp etc will not be accepted. Any bid received after bid opening date and time will not be entertained.

District Support Manager PPHI DSU Khuzdar Contact No. 0848-413627